Donation Submission #67

Created by Kimberly Byers (Finance) <Kimberly.Byers@ectorcountyisd.org>

Requested for Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>

....................................

Permission is requested to accept this donation/gift for our school/department. The
donor understands that the donation/gift will become the property of the Ector
County Independent School District and will be under the jurisdiction of the
school/department in accordance with School Board Policy and administrative rules
and regulations. Approved donation/gift should be added to fixed assets inventory if
applicable.

Superintendent approval required for a single donation/gift of $10,000 or more.

Campus: 045 - Wilson & Young Middle School

Principal/Non-Campus Administrator: Megan Watts

Name of Donor: Wesley Community Group/ In Memory of Buzz Hurt
Email/Phone of Donor: batttu@aol.com

Donor Mailing Address: PO Box 72

Odessa, Texas 79760

Donation Description: Seal coating and striping of main parking lot of Wilson and
Young

Type of Donation: Physical items

Value: 47,000

Values assigned for donation of equipment or services is for internal reporting
purposes only. This value may not be used as an appraisal value for IRS purposes.
Purpose of Donation: Improve overall parking and aesthetic of Wilson and Young
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[External] Re: Clarification of $3 for seal-coating & striping

Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>
Thu 8/15/2024 6:34 AM

To:Exalander Magallan <Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>;Gary Weatherford <Gary.Weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>;Anthony
Sorola <Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>;Sable Corrales <Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>;Carlos Mancha
<manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>;Keeley Bayer <Keeley.Boyer@ectorcountyisd.org>;Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>

CAUTION: This email criginated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

The $47,000 is for the main parking lot, only.
The cost for all three parking lots totaled $67,500. That is a tad beyond our budget so we
opted to work on the front parking lot.

Betsy T-H

On Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 09:44:16 PM CDT, Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com> wrote:
Dear Principal Watts,

The Wesley Group wants to dedicate all of these donations in honor of one of one of the
founding members, Buzz Hurt. We request any acknowledgement of these donations
includes Buzz's name.

1. Seal-coating & striping main parking lot by Danny’s Paving.
now scheduled on/or about Labor Day weekend or as soon as possible.
$47.000.00

2. Placement of at least nine caliche boulders under the shade of
the six pine trees in front of school. These boulders will be
20” to 24” in height to be used for seating areas for students.
The boulders will be extracted from caliche pits located on
Ratliff Ranch. The work will be conducted under the supervision
of Ratliff Ranch Property Manager, Carlos Mancha. The project will be done

on a weekend, very soon.
hﬂpsﬂ‘lol.mook.nﬂica.cornfmal]ﬂdlMQchGQﬂthiNmExLW‘ESMchDl1MyﬂﬁM}Fnu.WMwMGUSdemOTdewAQNJicSprgpHsHSyISZwYTS%:iD 18
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The diameter of each boulder will vary.
Approx $3,000 per boulder = $27,000

The third project is the construction of a covered walkway inside the school’s
courtyard. That estimate is yet-to-come from Mueller Metal Building
Construction and from architect, Cruz Castillo. Stay tuned for that.

I hope this information is helpful.

Betsy Triplett-Hurt

On Thursday, August 8, 2024 at 10:18:28 AM CDT, Megan Watts <megan.watts@ectorcountyisd.org> wrote:

Hello,

Yesterday | met Betsy, Gary, and Michael with Danny's paving. Betsy stated that the Wesley Group is
requesting that the parking lot be seal coated to fill in the cracks and the potholes and improve the overall
appearance before the striping, painting poles, labeling parking spaces etc. The tentative date for work is
scheduled for Labor Day weekend.

We then met with Cruz Castillo, architect for JSA Architecture. He stated that they will have a 3D Drawing
of the plans for the covered walkway and canopy area to be installed in the Wilson and Young courtyard. |
shared that the board would need to approve of the change to the structure. Mr. Castillo stated that he
can have the drawings prepared by next week. What would be the process for moving forward for board
approval.

Thank you,
Megan Watts

MEGAN WATTS
PRINCIPAL
Wi and yonmg bidcle
L 437.458-04%1
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This-email and attached documents may contain confldential Information. All information Is intended only for the
use of the named recipient. If you are not the named redpient, you are not authorized to read, disdose, copy, distribute or take any action In
rellance on the information and any action other than immediate deiivery to the named redplent is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
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hitps:floutiook.office.com/mall/id/ AAQkAGQzMzhiNmEXLWESMjctNDI 1MyO SMF mLWMwWMG U3NzdmOTdkNwAQALItcSThpgpHsHSyI5ZwY18%3D

emall In error; do not read the information and please immediately notify sender by telephone to arrange for a retum of the original documents. If
you are the named redplent you are not authorized to reveal any of this information to any other unauthorized person.

From: Exalander Magallan <Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>

Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 3:32 PM

To: Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>; Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>; Danny Carroll
<danny@dannyspaving.com>; Gary Weatherford <Gary.Weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola
<Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>; Sable Corrales <Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Carlos Mancha
<manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>; Keeley Boyer <Keeley.Boyer@ectorcountyisd.org>

Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

Thanks!!

Sam Magallan

Executive Director of District Operations
Ector County ISD

(432)456-9651 office

(432)889-8783 cell

From: Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>

Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 12:54 PM

To: Exalander Magallan <Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>; Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>; Danny Carrol|
<danny@dannyspaving.com>; Gary Weatherford <GaryWeatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola
<Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>; Sable Corrales <Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Carlos Mancha
<manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>; Keeley Boyer <Keeley.Boyer@ectorcountyisd.org>

Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

Hello,

| spoke with Danny from Danny's Paving last night. We are still coordinating a time/dates for the striping to
occur before the start of school. 1 am waiting for a call from Danny's Paving to set the exact dates. As
soon as | have them, | will send it to Gary.

| will meet the architect on Wednesday morning with Carlos regarding the courtyard.

Please let me know if you need anything else,
M. Watts

MEGAN WATTS
PRINCIPAL

B
L 437.458-0481

W v AR T ST DT et oy

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and attached documents may contain confidential information. All information s intended only for the
use of the named reciplent. If you are not the named reciplent, you are not authorized to read, disclose, copy, distribute or take any action In
reliance on the Information and any action other than Immediate delivery o the named recipient (s strictly prohibited. If you have received this

emall In error, do not read the Information and please immediately notify sender by telephone to arrange for a return of the original documents, 1f
you are the named recipient you are not authorized to reveal any of this Information to any other unauthorized person.
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From: Exalander Magallan <Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>

Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 11:10 AM

To: Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>; Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>; Danny Carroll
<danny@dannyspaving.com>; Gary Weatherford <GaryWeatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola
<Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>; Sable Corrales <Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Carlos Mancha
<manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>

Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

Mrs. Watts,

In visiting with Dr. Sorola he thought it best to move forward as soon as we can with the restriping and
bolder projects since we have estimates. Once we get drawings/plans for the awning we can present
those to the board for comment and bring them up to speed with the entire scope of the donations.

Mrs. Watts, coordination of these two projects will need to be communicated to Gary and the contractors
to ensure that they do not get in each other's way. If we have dates and times please respond to this
email.

Please feel free to reach out if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Sam Magallan

Executive Director of District Operations
Ector County ISD

(432)456-9651 office

(432)889-8783 cell

~ From: Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, August 2, 2024 7:52 AM
To: Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>; Danny Carroll <danny@dannyspaving.com>; Gary
Weatherford <GaryWeatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola <Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisc.org>;
Sable Corrales <Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Exalander Magailan
<Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>; Carlos Mancha <manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>
Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Yes.

Betsy

On Thursday, August 1, 2024 at 06:53:53 PM CDT, Carles Mancha <manchacarios12@yahco.com> wrote:

They are not able to Tuesday moming, he asked if Wednesday anytime after 1:30 would work?

hﬂps-ﬂnuﬂook.ofﬁoe.con#ﬂmllﬁdlAAQkAGOzMzi’ﬁNmExLWESMjctND|1M)‘OSl-TijLWMWMGU!idemDTdkMAQALJl‘GSprngsHENEZwY13%30
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Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhaone

On Thursday, August 1, 2024, 6:38 PM, Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org> wrote:

Carlos,
We have convocation on Tuesday at that time. It is mandatory for all ECISD employees. Is there a time
in the moming?

Get Qutiook for IOS

From: Carlos Mancha <manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2024 1:26:35 PM

To: Danny Carroll <danny@dannyspaving.com>; Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>; Gary Weatherford
<Gary.Weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Scrola <Anthony.Scrola@ectorcountyisd.org>;
Sable Corrales <Sable,Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Exalander Magallan
<Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>; Megan Watts <Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>
Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

CAUTION: This email ariginated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or apen attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| apologize for the inconvenience but | have a scheduling conflict on Monday. Would Tuesday at 2 pm
work?

Thanks,
Carlos

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Thursday, August 1, 2024, 12:51 PM, Danny Carroll <danny@dannyspaving.com>
wrote:

Whenever y'all are ready to schedule or have any questions regarding the striping reach
out to Danny Jr, 'l CC him on this thread so you'll have it. 432-232-0087
Thank you

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2024 12:31:14 PM

To: Carlos Mancha <manchacarlos12@yahoo.com>; Gary Weatherford
<gary.weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola
<anthony.sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>; Sable Corrales
<sable.corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Exalander Magallan
<exalander.magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>; Danny Carroll <danny@dannyspaving.com>;
Megan Watts <megan.watts@ectorcountyisd.org>

Subject: Re: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

Has anyone talked to Danny about the date to
stripe the parking lot?

Betsy

httpsZfoutiook.office.com/mallid/AAQKAGQzMzhiINmEx| WESM]ctNDI 1 MyOSMIFmLWMwMGU3NzdmOTdkNWAQALteS ThpgpHsHSYISZwY 18%3D
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On Thursday, August 1, 2024 at 12:24:13 PM CDT, Megan Watts
<megan.waltts@ectorcountyisd.org> wrote:

Yes sir. We can make sure you have access. | also spoke with the city and that stated
that their work on the street will not impact the parking Iot project.

Ty

Get Outlook for iDS

From: Carlos Mancha <manchacarios12@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2024 12:20:06 PM

To: Gary Weatherford <Gary.Weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Megan Watts
<Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>; Anthony Sorola
<Anthony.Sorola@ectorcountyisd.org>; Sable Corrales
<Sable.Corrales@ectorcountyisd.org>; Exalander Magallan
<Exalander.Magallan@ectorcountyisd.org>; danny@dannyspaving.com
<danny@dannyspaving.com>; Betsy T-H <batitu@aol.com> -

Subject: [External] Re: Update on paving W&Y parking lots

CAUTION: This emall originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

I would like make a request to access the schoo!'s courtyard Monday August 5th at
1:30 p.m. We had to move the meeting with the architect. Please let know if this does
not work so we can reschedule.

Thank you,
Carlos Mancha

On Wednesday, July 31, 2024 at 04:51:54 PM CDT, Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>
wrote:

1. Danny, with Danny's Paving, has provided
an excellent price for striping both parking lots
and his offer has been accepted by our Wesley
Group.

To get this accomplished prior the beginning
of school, Danny says they can stripe the lots
either this weekend or next weekend.

He needs to know who to contact to get
everything set up for which ever date. Danny
is added to this email chain. His cellphone
number is 432-232-0087. I am not sure who
is the proper contact person.

hitps/ioutiook.office.com/mail/id/AAQKAGQzMzhi NmExLWESMjctNDI 1My0SMjFmLWMwWMG U3Nzdm O TdkNwAQALJteS ThpgpHsH SyI52wY 18%3D
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2. As for the Covered Walkway Project: Carlos
will meet with the architect either Thursday or
Friday.

3. As for the caliche boulders: Carlos and I
can place them anytime.

Hope this information is helpful.
Betsy T-H

On Wednesday, July 31, 2024 at 09:45:47 AM CDT, Exalander Magallan
<exalander.magallan@ectorcountyisd.org> wrote:

Good morning all,

Betsy it was a pleasure meeting you and Carlos. I'm excited about the
plans we spoke about on Monday, [ think it only add value and a sense of
pride to the building, thank you.

| think it would be wise to add the parking lot of off Tom Green west of
the building.

As the quotes/estimates begin to come in let's be sure to keep everyone
in the loop. We will want to present this donation to the board.

I've cc'd Dr. Sorola in on this thread as well.

Thanks again,

Sam Magallan

Executive Director of District Operations
Ector County ISD '
(432)456-9651 office

(432)889-8783 cell

From: Betsy T-H <batttu@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 4:22 PM

To: Exalander Magallan <Exalander.Magallan@ectarcountyisd.org>; Gary
Weatherford <Gary.Weatherford@ectorcountyisd.org>; Megan Watts
<Megan.Watts@ectorcountyisd.org>; Carlos Mancha
<manchacarios12@yahoo.com>

Subject: [External] Re: Meeting 7/29/24

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe,

https://outlock.office.com/mal i/ AAQKAGQzMzhiNmEXLWESMjctNDI 1 MyOSMFmLWMwMGU3NzdmOTdkNwAQALMteS ThpgpHsHSyI52wY 18%3D
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During the conversation with Danny of
Danny's Paving, he asked whether to include
striping the parking lot off of Tom Green. He
will provide two estimates: one for the main
parking lot off of 38th street and one for the
west parking lot off of Tom Green.

Hopefully, we will be able to do both parking
lots.

I added Carlos Mancha to this email,
manchacarlos12@yahoo.com.

Betsy T-H

On Tuesday, July 30, 2024 at 02:22:40 PM CDT, Megan Watts
<megan.watts@ectorcountyisd.org> wrote:

Hello,

| wanted to send a short summary of the meeting that was held at
Wilson and Young yesterday. We discussed the projects listed below to
improve the campus.

* Boulders donated and delivered from Ratliff Ranch to be placed
under the pine trees to allow for seating in front of the school

* Restriping and labeling the front parking lot to minimize
visitor/staff/volunteer parking confusion and improve the overall
aesthetic. This would include striping the curbs, the light posts,
and labeling appropriate parking

e Covering walkway of interior courtyard with metal.

Al work would be underwritten by the Wesley Community Group.

Please et me know if you have any additional questions or additions,
Megan Watts

hitpsi/outiook.office.com/mailid/ AAQKAGQOzMzhiNmExL WESMjetNDI1 MyOSMJFmLWMwWMGU3NzdmOTdkNwAQALJteS ThpgpHsHSyISZwY 18%3D
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MEGAN WATTS
PRINCIPAL

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This emall and attached documents may contzin confidential
information. All information Is intended only for the use of the named redipient. If you are not
the named redplent, you are not authorized to rezd, disclose, copy, distribute or take any action
in reliance on the information and any action other than immediate delivery to the named
reciplent Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, do not read the Information
and please immediately notify sender by telephone to arrange for a return of the original
documents. If you are the named recipient you are not authorized to reveal any of this
information to any other unauthorized person.

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential
information. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are
not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination,
distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies
of the original message.A,A

https//outiook.office.com/mailid/ AAQKAG QzMzhiNmExL WEEMjctNDI1My0SM]FmLWMwMGU3NzdmO TdkNwAQALIteS ThpgpHsHSyl62wY 18%3D
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